€

THIS 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

I RLLEASED FOR FUBLICATICHN

BY AMP INCORPORATED.  ALL RIGHTS RISERVED.

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED

COPYRIGHT 2600

DIST

blo

7 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C' (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN 1451 | 454220-1 CAP, HOUSING 59
144 | 1 454485.1 HOUSING 58
a 5.21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPR (.125 DiA X .50) ADJ ROD 143 57
1 3-21028-0 PIN, SLOT SPR(.093 DIA X.75) STR G PLATE 142 1 LT 2-2. PAWL, FEED 56
PRESS RAM ] 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER 141 | 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
FRAME RETAINING i 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 120 | | 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
(REF)  PLATE (REF) — 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) LUB ASSY 10| 1 6905411 FINGER, FEED 53
M ), 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLOCK 138 | 455679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
0 > 2z 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) ADJ PLATE 137 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
P Tz 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 136 SPACER, TONKER 50
3 21057-2 WASHER, LOCK (NO 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 135 | 1 7. 2/002~F BOLT, CRIMPER _ 29
Cop 1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) FEED FINGER 134 § 1 LI060E2-5" | CAM /e FEED / Y2 STROKE | 48
— 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) DEPRESSOR 133 7
1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIPPER SETY T — T LT PRI A TOR-—BASI S EASST 46
/ 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ 131 1 690191-1 PLUG. NYLO 45
PRE-FEED POST-FEED — 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (NO 10) LUB ASSY 130 | 1 455673-1 RAM 22
" p — 21068-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 120 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED a3
%y STROKE 1% STROKE 1 310685 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 28| 1 6901241 WASHER. RAM 22
127 |/ 4F0223 -/ DISC, SPACER a1
— 22353-8 SCR, SHLD. (187 DIA X .250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126 | / 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
7 F56587-/ SCE SHLD. (LIGEDIA. %,125 LG )STRIFFER 125 | / 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
1 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25)(LOC-WEL) RAM 124 DISC, INSULATION 38
123 ] 1 7-C70f4 -8 DISC, WIRE 37
/. 3-21064-2 SCR, RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 122 | 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
ROTATED 121 | 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
180° 2 3.21002-0 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .88) DRAG 120 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1 22733-8 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL [ 119 | / 455675- 4 PLATE, BASE 33
B 4 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) CAP 118 | 1 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
I 2-22733-8 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .52) HOUSING 117 31
/ 2.21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .50) SG ADJ BLOCK | 116 | 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
e 2.21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .50) SHEAR 115 1 L% 7/=3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
2 2.21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X.50) RSTRIPGUIDE | 114 | / | 2 45358858-3 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
13| 2 [- 2224 SPRING, DRAG 27
1 1-21002-7 SCR,BuT HD SKT CAP (6-32 X. 38) CAM 112 | 1 HTO5dG -/ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
— 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) LUBRICATORASSY | 111 | 1 AN 757 -] DRAG, STOCK 25
7 530301 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CPDISC | 110 | 1 2. 4G0L LD - ] GUIDE STRIP (REAR) 24
SCR, SKTHD CAP (6-32X )REARSHEARPLATE 109 | 1 &F0438-/ | GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
SCR, SKTHD CAP (8-32X ) DEPRESSOR 108 22
1 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X .31) FEED FINGER 07 | [ 4-22284.9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
~ ( 3 1-21000-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP (4-40 X .25) F STRIP GUIDE 106 | / TEBFED -7 | ACH] STE L CEERE, 20
- 1 2-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) STRIPPER 105 | 1 J<2545-7 | STRIPPER 19
N Z 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FEED ROD GUIDE 104 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
-l d 2 3.21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ BLOCK 103 GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17
1 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) SG ADJ BLOCK 102 / G o7~/ GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16
W ! 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK 101 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) B |5
- FEF JSEHY - ¢ GUARD, W/NOOW Al 79 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
NOTES: — 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) B |
OIL, LUBRICATING 77|/ 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
|- ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- 2 21817-2 SR, DRIVE (#2 x I5) ID PLarE 76 | / 690461-1 STOP, SHEAR 11
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS I Al Z26T PLATE, ID 75| / & FOH57-7/ | HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP- / 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 74 | / J54 29/ -7 | SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) B
LICATOR. (7 A54B77-3 PLATE,STRIP GUIDE COVER B3| 1 | 8-4705/2-3 | ANVIL B s
7 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
/2 USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN / 690517-1 SPACER 71 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) 6
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED. — 22594-8 NUT, HEX 701 / ASEEET -F DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
/ 240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
/A\-GUARD MUST MUST BE IN PLACE 1 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68 CRIMPER, INSULATION m
WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR IN | 240633-1 BUSHING 67 SPACER, CRIMPER N
AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS. / 455680-1 LEVER. INTERMEDIATE 66 | 1 | =I5 408~/ | CRIMPER, WIRE IR
! 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 | orv PART NO DESCRIPTION TEM
/ 240632-2 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT FEED ROD 64
_ / 540650.3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 3 CRIMPING DATA ) APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
KEY: T 240658-1 ROLLER, CAM 62 | PADLTR JCRIMP HEIGHT] WIRE SZE | srrlBtEnaTH /2R
ll-RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS “j?" :gﬁggj 23?5: Esfsnsn ROD 2; g ’ gi’% }/f'é
CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE FOR , ‘ , .
REPLACEMENT. aTy PART NO DESCRIFTION ITEM g '&4;,%/&? 545‘;"20
A-' LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 @ REMARKS e Py CRIMP Zrze ':;PE.‘ FEED APPL INST
WIRE
MACHiNE 0“- TO APPLY TERMINAL INSUL ! --,-Qa-_ i mand d \5‘25' Al 50#0
SPEC  [1%-720493 WIRE RANGE INSULATION RANGE] PRESS NO
®-Cechse LIGHTLY, APPL USED ON MACH SERIAL NG DISTRIBUTION A l S — SGSHAI S-S
MACHINE PART NO . REMARKS /D/ﬁyé":';&‘fﬁ QM/:D"{?“&&'?Z??-F}C
CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO ORIGINAL .
ADDRESS PURCHASE ORDER CUSTOMER COPY
ey ENG APP FIELD ENG COPY
1014
Bolr 1 AMPIY A Incoreogareo
: : R zﬁif‘ﬁm LoC NO REV
7 N U 1N i 3 L WP/ /T A
‘ % OF L REv (Tem sy 23173 %g,-&mmm MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
* Trademark of AMP Incorporated FILTR REVISION RECORD APP|DATE|P|F| LTR REVISION RECORD APP|DATEIPIF| LTR REVISION RECQRD APPlpATE] SIDE FEED ( B/ 770/ Con/7ecr™ )

AMP 2983-3 (8—73)

B U

- MH.,.___i{.x-u M

S

I TR

o7

79

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING R0

e . poge
L - - rw




